

CYBELE INDUSTRIES LTD

NO.138, SIDCO Industrial Estate,

Ambattur, Chennai- 600 098.

Ph.No.044-26254366, Fax 044-43111117

E-mail: corporate@qflexcable.com Website: www.cybele.co.in

CIN: L31300TN1993PLC025063

Ref.: Sect/2025-26

Date: 12.11.2025

**The General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited**

Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Through: BSE Listing Centre

**Scrip Code: 531472
Scrip Id: CYBELEIND**

Dear Sir / Madam,

SUB: Advertisement of Financial Results in Newspapers – reg.

In terms of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of Extract of **Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2025** advertised in the following newspapers on 12.11.2025:

1. Business Standard (English Edition)

2. Tamil Murasu (Tamil Edition)

The published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at **www.cybele.in** You are requested to take the above information on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Cybele Industries Limited**

**THOMAS PUTHUVEETIL JOY
Managing Director**

Encl: As above.

CMS FINVEST LIMITED

CIN : L167120WB1991PLC052782

Regd Office : 10, Princep Street, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700072

E : cmsfinvesttd@gmail.com, W : www.cmsinfotech.co.in

Phone : 91-33-4002 2880, Fax : 91-33-2237 9053

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.40	5.39	1.87	8.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	(3.14)	1.23	(2.23)	(1.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(3.14)	1.23	(2.23)	(1.90)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(3.14)	1.23	(2.23)	(1.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.46)	1.02	9.45	(1.43)
6	Equity Share Capital	1399.59	1399.59	1399.59	1399.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic :-	(0.02)	0.01	(0.01)	(0.01)
	2. Diluted:	(0.02)	0.01	(0.01)	(0.01)

Note :

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website: www.cmsinfotech.co.in

b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

c) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board

For CMS FINVEST LIMITED

Sd/- Surendra Kumar Jain, Managing Director

Place : Kolkata

Date : 10th November, 2025

DIN No. 0016852

NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Regd Office: 5th Floor, Tower 3, Wing B, Kohnoor City Mall, Kohnoor City, Kiroi Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai-400070. Regional Office at No.19,7th Floor, Kochar Towers, Venkatanarayana Road, Tnagar, Chennai – 600017.

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE

Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" AND "WHATEVER THERE IS" for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

Name of Borrower(s)/Co Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)	Amount of Recovery	Reserve Price and EMD	Date & Time of the Auction
R PAPPY (Borrower)	Rs.12,94,812/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Ninety Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Only) as on 07.08.2025 + further Interest thereon + Legal Expenses for LVELSTH0000087327	Rs.11,41,200/-(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Forty One Thousand Two Hundred Only) Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs.1,14,120/- (Rupees One Lakhs Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Only)	28-11-2025 Between 11 am to 12 pm Noon (With 5 Minutes Unlimited Auto Extensions)

Date & Time of the Inspection:- 20-11-2025 between 11.00 am to 3.00 pm

Physical Possession Date:- 21-07-2025

Description of the secured Asset:- In Vellore District, Vellore Registration District, Gudiyattam Taluk, Gudiyattam Sub-Registrar Office, Rama Malai Village, Common In S.Nos. 405, 406, 407/1 The Site Bearing Plot No.33 Measuring : East To West 12mtr 39.6ft, North To South 7mtr 23ft. Having An Area Of 904 Sq.Ft., (Or) 84 Sq.Mtr With The RCC Roof House Constructed Thereon. Boundaries:- East By: Street; West By: Plot No.35; North By: Plot No.34; South By: Plot No.32.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this "online e-Auction".

2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA Account No. 65226845199 -, SARFAESI- Auction, NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.

3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 27-11-2025.

4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net> or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.

Mobile No. : 9962784954/8667572466.

Sd/- Authorized Officer

Date: 12.11.2025

Nido Home Finance Limited, (Formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

CYBELE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 138, SIDCO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AMBATTUR, CHENNAI -600 098.

Email id: secretarial@cybele.in | Website: www.cybele.in | CIN: L31300TN1993PLC025063

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

(Rs in Lacs except Earnings Per Share)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter year ending 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous year ending 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the PY 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter year ending 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Previous year ending 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the PY 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	1703.58	3080.32	345.66	2090.20	3466.95	345.66
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	856.37	1610.54	(579.13)	685.73	1439.89	(579.13)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	856.37	1610.54	(579.13)	685.73	1439.89	(579.13)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	863.17	1620.31	(579.30)	688.35	1446.30	(579.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	863.17	1620.31	(579.30)	688.35	1446.30	(579.30)
6	Equity Share Capital	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	505.29	505.29	1685.97	160.92	160.92	1685.97
8	Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/- Each)						
	a. Basic	8.07	15.15	(5.42)	6.44	13.52	(5.42)
	b. Diluted	8.07	15.15	(5.42)	6.44	13.52	(5.42)

NOTES

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six-month financial results filed with the Stock under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company website (www.cybele.com.in).

2. The above Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

CYBELE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

THOMAS P JOY

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Chennai

Date: 10/11/2025

VTM LIMITED

Regd. Office: Sulakarai, Virudhunagar CIN L17111TN1946PLC003270. www.vtmill.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in INR Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures Sep 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter of previous year ended Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures Sep 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9,104.00	7,285.37	16,389.37	7,524.58	13,572.76	34,935.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	291.02	610.65	901.67	1,284.36	2,000.31	6,051.55
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	291.02	610.65	901.67	1,284.36	2,000.31	6,051.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	232.22	460.47	692.69	977.03	1,500.33	4,537.41
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	122.61	125.79	248.40	94.35	185.71	206.19
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	354.83	586.26	941.09	1,071.38	1,686.04	4,743.60
7	Equity Share Capital	1,005.69	1,005.69	1,005.69	402.28	402.28	402.28
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	30,240.15
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic	0.23	0.46	0.69	0.97	1.49	4.51
	b. Diluted	0.23	0.46	0.69	0.97	1.49	4.51

Note: (1) The above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2025. The independent auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion in their Limited Review Report. (2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.vtmill.com

for VTM Limited

K. Thiagarajan

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Kappalur, Madurai

Date : November 10, 2025

TRUHOME FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Shriram Housing Finance Limited)

Regd.Off.: Srinivasa Tower, 1st Floor, Door No. 5, Old No.11, 2nd Lane, Cenatopha Road, Alwarpet,Teynampet, Chennai-600018

Head Office, Level 3, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

Website: <http://www.truhomefinance.in>

PHYSICAL POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The undersigned being the authorised officer of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (said Rules) issued demand notices to the Borrowers details of which are mentioned in the table below to repay the amount mentioned in the said demand notices.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorised officer Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) has taken PHYSICAL POSSESSION of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on 07th day of November 2025.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of Truhome Finance Limited (Formerly Shriram Housing Finance Limited) for an amount as mentioned herein below with interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Borrower's Name and Address

1.Mr. Poongundran (Borrower/Applicant) S/o Krishnan
No. 2/21, School Street near School, Natham Tirupattur – 635 654
Also At: Mr. Poongundran S/o Krishnan
TRR Automotive T.V Malai Main Road, Near IOC Petrol Bunk, Mathura Village
Aikondamkothapalli, Pochampalli – 635 203
2.Mrs. Munisamy Ammu (Co-borrower/Co-Applicant) W/o. Poongundran
No. 2/21, School Street near School, Tirupattur – 635 654
Also At: Mrs. Munisamy Ammu
Cooperative Society Sundarampalli Post & Village, Tirupattur Taluk
Tirupattur – 635 654
3.Mrs Selvambal Krishnan (Co-borrower/Co-Applicant) W/o Krishnan
No. 2/21, School Street near School, Natham Tirupattur – 635 654

Amount due as per Demand Notice

Rs.15, 88,748/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Eight Only) in respect of Loan Account No. SLPHVELR0000594 as on 09.01.2025

Description of Mortgaged Property

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING SITUATED AT NATHAM VILLAGE, NATHAM OLD S.NO. 8/1, NEW S.NO. 8/8 AND OLD S.NO. 9/5, NEW S.NO. 9/5B 1080 ½ SQ.FT WITHIN THE SUB – REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF THIRUPATTUR JOINT II REGISTRATION DISTRICT OF THIRUPATTUR WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES HEREUNDER:
EAST BY : MANGAIYAMMAL PROPERTY, WEST BY : KRISHNAN HOUSE
NORTH BY: CHAKKARAVARTHY PROPERTY , SOUTH BY : STREET
1ST MEASUREMENT IN S.NO.8/8
ON THE NORTHERN SIDE : 16 ½ FEET, ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE : 16 ½ FEET
ON THE EASTERN SIDE : 32 FEET , ON THE WESTERN SIDE : 32 FEET
ADMEASURING 528 SQ.FT. : 2ND MESUREMENT IN S.NO.9/5B
ON THE NORTHERN SIDE : 16 FEET, ON THE SOUTHERN SIDE : 16 ½ FEET
ON THE EASTERN SIDE : 34 FEET, ON THE WESTERN SIDE : 34 FEET
ADMEASURING 552 ½ SQ.FEET, TOTAL MEASURING 1080 ½ SQ.FT.
THE TOTAL EXTENT IS 1080 ½ SQ.FT.

Place: Tirupattur

Sd/- Authorised Officer- Truhome Finance Limited

Date : 07.11.2025

(Earlier Known as Shriram Housing Finance Limited)

GKW LIMITED

CIN: L27310WB1991PLC007026

Registered Office: Administrative Building, 1st Floor, 97, Andul Road, Howrah-711103, West Bengal

Phone no: 033-26685247/033-26684763

E-mail id: gkwro@gkw.in Website: www.gkw ltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	31st March, 2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	1,373.64	1,461.95	3,663.04
Net Profit for the period before tax	(1,310.15)	939.98	(1,231.60)
Net Profit for the period after tax	(1,558.94)	668.68	(1,846.90)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising of Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(1,996.99)	23,958.79	21,292.20
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	596.65	596.65	596.65
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves			34,851.11
Earnings per share - Basic & Diluted (In Rupees) (* not annualised) (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	*(26.13)	*(11.21)	(30.95)

Notes:

1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above Unaudited results at its meeting held on November 11, 2025 and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at its meeting held on November 11, 2025 and the Statutory Auditors have reviewed the financial results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the National Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3 The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2025 alongwith notes and Auditors' Report thereon are available on the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkw ltd.com) and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below.

DIN: 00029427

Date : November 11, 2025

Place : Kolkata

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL CIVIL JUDGE SR-DN AND M.A.C.T. AT SRIRANGAPATNA

M.V.C-1171/2023

PETITIONERS : T.M.Valliyamma W/o Muruges Aged about 46 Year's R/o No-Heggala Village & Post Virajpete Taluk, Kodagu District Karnataka Sate-571218

V/S

RESPONDANTS: KSRTC & others's C.S.Saravanakumar Pro IDS Logistics, Address-14/13/b, East Street, Oviyampalayam, Paramathi, Po Paramathivelur TK Namakkal, Tamil Nadu-637207,

(RC Owner Of The TATA Vehicle TN-88-U-043), (RESPONDENT NO.2),

PUBLICATION

Where the petitioner has instituted the above claim petition against the Respondents 1 to 3, date of accident-28/ 03/2023 place of occurrence Bangalore-Mysuru Road, New Express way Playover, Srinivasagharah Village, Near Gadde Ranganathaswamy Temple, Sri-rangapatna Taluk, Mandya district, Karnataka state. Award of the compensation, the respondents-2, is the R.C.Owner of the said TATA Vehicle TN-88-U-043 hereby summoned in this court to appear in person or by pleader 19/12/2025 at 11.00 A.M to answer the claim petition on the day of filed for your appearance. Take mentioned the suit will be heard and determined in your absence.

Given under the hand and the seal of the court on the day of 3rd Nov 2025.

By Order of the Court

Sd/- Shirathedra

Sr. Dn Court at Srirangapatna

Advocate for petitioner

D.Pavan Kumar (DPK)

Srirangapatna, Mob.: 9739643090

VITS

Guest. Rest. Best.

Luxury Business Hotel

kamals

Original Family Restaurant

Handmade Dosa I

VITHAL KAMAL

Original Family Restaurant

Kuldebi Roti, Bhatkora

House of kamal

DHABA

The Best Taste of People

VIKRAM KAMATS HOSPITALITY LIMITED

CIN No: L55101MH2007PLC173446

Registered Office: Units No. 5-8 at Tapovan Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., Near Nahur Station, Bhandup West, Mumbai-400078.

Tel No: 7400058768 Website: www.kamatsindia.com Email ID: cs@kamatsindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated							
	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
	30.09.2025 Reviewed	30.06.2025 Reviewed	30.09.2024 Reviewed	30.09.2025 Reviewed	30.09.2024 Reviewed	30.09.2025 Reviewed		30.06.2025 Reviewed	30.09.2024 Reviewed	30.09.2025 Reviewed	30.06.2025 Reviewed			
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024		
Total income from Operation	629.67	678.55	504.19	1,308.22	1,013.28	2,270.02	1,200.13	1,295.04	843.75	2,495.17	1,695.64	3,890.92		
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items and tax	72.62	71.52	8.24	144.14	13.96	80.55	19.80	37.69	17.70	57.49	40.95	101.95		
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	53.75	52.89	6.25	106.64	11.02	60.60	1.43	12.77	13.16	14.20	30.32	66.73		
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	49.41	53.30	4.62	102.71	10.20	62.24	0.63	13.18	10.84	13.81	28.50	69.35		
Paid up equity share capital (face value of equity share Rs 10/- each)	1577.59	1,524.88	1322.50	1577.59	1322.50	1,516.23	1,577.59	1,524.88	1,322.50	1,577.59	1,322.50	1,516.23		
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2,805.30	-	-	-	-	-	2,950.58		
Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)														
a) EPS Basic (Rs.)	0.34	0.35	0.05	0.69	0.09	0.48	0.01	0.08	0.11	0.09	0.25	0.53		
b) EPS Diluted (Rs.)	0.34	0.35	0.05	0.69	0.09	0.48	0.01	0.08	0.11	0.09	0.25	0.53		

Note:

1. The above standalone and consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards [Ind AS] prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025, filed with the BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website- www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.kamatsindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

3. Previous period figures have been re-arranged / re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

DIN: 00556284

Place : Mumbai

Date : 11th November, 2025

PURETROP

PURETROP FRUITS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Freshrop Fruits Limited)

Reg. Office: A 603, Shapathi IV, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad – 380015. Tel: 079 40307050-57

CIN: L15400GJ1992PLC018365, E-mail: info@puretrop.com, Website: www.puretrop.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended		
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Audited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,691.06	2,956.79	3,565.70	5,647.85	6,681.52	11,426.76
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	373.48	58.64	(152.54)	432.12	17.26	(888.46)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	373.48	58.64	(152.54)	432.12	17.26	(888.46)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	355.86	1,530.21	(135.53)	1,886.07	1,503.07	1,187.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period Profit/ Loss for the period after comprehensive income	(4.38)	2.71	(4.86)	(1.67)	(9.72)	(6.17)
Equity Share Capital	351.48	1,532.92	(140.39)	1,884.40	1,493.35	1,180.85
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (after extraordinary items)	796.99	796.99	796.99	796.99	796.99	796.99
Basic :	4.47	19.20	(1.70)	23.66	18.86	14.89
Diluted :	4.47	19.20	(1.70)	23.66	18.86	14.89

Notes:

(1) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 11, 2025.

(2) The result have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.

(3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock

